

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DERRICK TYRONE SMITH,

Appellant,

v.
CFANO

CASE NO. SC03-454
Lower Tribunal No. CRC83-265

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.
-----/

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KATHERINE V. BLANCO
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0327832
3507 East Frontage Road, Suite
200
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013
Telephone: (813) 287-7910
Facsimile: (813) 281-5501

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	viii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	7
ARGUMENT	8
ISSUE I	8
THE <u>BRADY/GIGLIO</u> CLAIM	
ISSUE II	51
THE SCOPE OF THE EVIDENTIARY HEARING CLAIM	
ISSUE III	53
THE "IAC - GUILT PHASE" CLAIM	
ISSUE IV	70
THE "NEWLY-DISCOVERED" EVIDENCE CLAIM	
ISSUE V	76
THE "IAC - PENALTY PHASE" CLAIM	
CONCLUSION	95
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	95
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE	95

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Alcorta v. Texas,
355 U.S. 28 (1957) 49

Asay v. State,
769 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2000) 88

Bolender v. Singletary,
16 F.3d 1547 (11th Cir. 1994) 87

Brady v. Maryland,
373 U.S. 83 (1963) 8, 10, 12-15, 28-29, 31, 34-35,
37, 39-43, 45-47, 51-
52

Breedlove v. State,
692 So. 2d 874 (Fla. 1997) 87

Brown v. State,
755 So. 2d 616 (Fla. 2000) 91

Brown v. State,
894 So. 2d 137 (Fla. 2004) 75

Bruno v. State,
807 So. 2d 55 (Fla. 2001) 87

Butler v. State,
842 So. 2d 817 (Fla. 2003) 29

Cardona v. State,
826 So. 2d 968 (Fla. 2002) 13, 29, 37

Carroll v. State,
815 So. 2d 601 (Fla. 2002) 29, 34-35, 40, 42, 91

Caruso v. State,
645 So. 2d 389 (Fla. 1994) 57

Cherry v. State,
659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1995) 87

Cohen v. State,
581 So. 2d 926 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991) 58

Cooper v. State,
856 So. 2d 969 (Fla. 2003) 52, 68-69

<u>DeHaven v. State,</u> 618 So. 2d 337 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)	67
<u>Duest v. Dugger,</u> 555 So. 2d 849 (Fla. 1990)	52, 69
<u>Dufour v. State,</u> 2005 Fla. LEXIS 691 (Fla. 2005)	52, 69
<u>Floyd v. State,</u> 2005 Fla. LEXIS 545 (Fla. March 24, 2005)	13, 29, 35-36
<u>Gaskin v. State,</u> 822 So. 2d 1243 (Fla. 2000)	88-89
<u>Giglio v. United States,</u> 405 U.S. 150 (1972)	8, 11-15, 46-48, 50-52
<u>Gilliam v. State,</u> 817 So. 2d 768 (Fla. 2002)	46
<u>Glock v. State,</u> 776 So. 2d 243 (Fla. 2001)	91
<u>Gorby v. State,</u> 819 So. 2d 664 (Fla. 2002)	46-47, 91
<u>Gore v. State,</u> 846 So. 2d 461 (Fla. 2003)	54
<u>Gorham v. State,</u> 521 So. 2d 1067 (Fla. 1988)	28
<u>Griffin v. State,</u> 866 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 2003)	70
<u>Guzman v. State,</u> 868 So. 2d 498 (Fla. 2003)	13
<u>Hickman v. Taylor,</u> 329 U.S. 495 (1947)	43
<u>Hoffman v. State,</u> 800 So. 2d 174 (Fla. 2001)	37
<u>Jennings v. State,</u> 782 So.2d 853 (Fla. 2001)	40, 43

<u>Jones v. State,</u> 591 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 1991)	71
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 709 So. 2d 512 (Fla. 1998)	13, 41
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 732 So. 2d 313 (Fla. 1999)	89
<u>Keen v. State,</u> 775 So. 2d 263 (Fla. 2000)	57
<u>Kyles v. Whitley,</u> 514 U.S. 419 (1995)	29, 43-44
<u>LeCroy v. Dugger,</u> 727 So. 2d 236 (Fla. 1998)	45
<u>Lightbourne v. State,</u> 841 So. 2d 431 (Fla. 2003)	12, 13, 71
<u>Medina v. State,</u> 690 So. 2d 1241 (Fla. 1997)	39
<u>Mills v. State,</u> 603 So. 2d 482 (Fla. 1992)	87
<u>Mincey v. Head,</u> 206 F.3d 1106 (11th Cir. 2000)	44
<u>Monlyn v. State,</u> 894 So. 2d 832 (Fla. 2004)	88
<u>Mordenti v. State,</u> 894 So. 2d 161 (Fla. 2004)	14, 36
<u>Occhicone v. State,</u> 768 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 2000)	29, 91
<u>Peterka v. State,</u> 890 So. 2d 219 (Fla. 2004)	76
<u>Porter v. State,</u> 788 So. 2d 917 (Fla. 2001)	54
<u>Reed v. State,</u>	

875 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 2004)	28
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> 707 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1998)	87
<u>Rogers v. State,</u> 782 So. 2d 373 (Fla. 2001)	12, 35
<u>Rose v. State,</u> 774 So. 2d 629 (Fla. 2000)	48, 51
<u>Routly v. Singletary,</u> 33 F.3d 1279 (11th Cir. 1994)	48
<u>Rutherford v. State,</u> 727 So. 2d 216 (Fla. 1998)	53-54
<u>Shere v. State,</u> 742 So. 2d 215 (Fla. 1999)	92
<u>Sireci v. State,</u> 773 So. 2d 34 (Fla. 2000)	29
<u>Smith v. State,</u> 492 So. 2d 1063 (Fla. 1986)	1
<u>Smith v. State,</u> 641 So. 2d 1319 (Fla. 1994)	1, 3
<u>Sochor v. State,</u> 883 So. 2d 766 (Fla. 2004)	12, 13, 46, 54, 87
<u>Spaziano v. State,</u> 570 So. 2d 289 (Fla. 1990)	39, 42
<u>Spencer v. State,</u> 842 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 2003)	57
<u>State v. Lewis,</u> 838 So. 2d 1102 (Fla. 2002)	40-41
<u>Stephens v. State,</u> 748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999)	12, 76
<u>Strickland v. Washington,</u> 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	53-54, 56-58, 65, 68-69, 76-77, 88, 94
<u>Strickler v. Greene,</u>	

527 U.S. 263 (1999)	7, 12, 28, 29, 44
<u>Swafford v. State,</u> 679 So. 2d 736 (Fla. 1996)	39
<u>Sweet v. State,</u> 810 So. 2d 854 (Fla. 2002)	52, 69, 87
<u>Tompkins v. Moore,</u> 193 F.3d 1327 (11th Cir. 1999)	14, 46
<u>United States v. Agurs,</u> 427 U.S. 97 (1976)	28
<u>United States v. Bagley,</u> 473 U.S. 667 (1985)	13, 41
<u>United States v. Bailey,</u> 123 F.3d 1381 (11th Cir. 1997)	14
<u>Valle v. State,</u> 778 So. 2d 960 (Fla. 2001)	91
<u>Ventura v. State,</u> 794 So. 2d 553 (Fla. 2001)	13, 50
<u>Vining v. State,</u> 827 So. 2d 201 (Fla. 2002)	29, 45
<u>Walsh v. State,</u> 418 So. 2d 1000 (Fla. 1982)	45
<u>Waterhouse v. State,</u> 792 So. 2d 1176 (Fla. 2001)	54
<u>Way v. State,</u> 760 So. 2d 903 (Fla. 2000)	44
<u>White v. State,</u> 664 So. 2d 242 (Fla. 1995)	41
<u>White v. State,</u> 729 So. 2d 909 (Fla. 1999)	48
<u>Wiggins v. Smith,</u> 539 U.S. 510 (2003)	76

<u>Williams v Taylor,</u> 529 U.S. 362 (2000)	87-88
<u>Williamson v. Dugger,</u> 651 So. 2d 84 (Fla. 1994)	43
<u>Williamson v. Moore,</u> 221 F.3d 1177 (11th Cir. 2000)	42
<u>Windom v. State,</u> 886 So. 2d 915 (Fla. 2004)	75, 88-89
<u>Wood v. Bartholomew,</u> 516 U.S. 1 (1995)	46, 51
<u>Wright v. State,</u> 857 So. 2d 861 (Fla. 2003)	28, 37-38
<u>Zakrzewski v. State,</u> 866 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 2003)	54
